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Processed by the Shipboard Technical Support Group
Scripps Institution of Oceanography

Contents:

Index Chart — gives track of cruise leg, dates, ports, and mileage of each type of
data collected.

Track Charts— annotated with dates and hour ticks

Profiles — depth, magnetic and gravity free air anomaly vs. distance. (Sections
of track with seismic reflection data have a wide black line along the botitom of
the profile.)

Sample Index — list of begin/end times and positions of all underway records
as well as samples and measurements from other disciplines collected on the leg.

NOTE;
For information on the availability of this current digital data as well as archived

digital data contact Stephen P. Miller, Geological Data Center, Scripps Institution of
Oceamgmphy, La Jaiia, Cai:ftmua 92993-0220 lem (858)5%1 898
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DRIFT EXPEDITION LEG 1 (DRFTO1RR)

CHIEF SCIENTIST: Dr. Fred Spiess, Scripps Institution
PORTS: San Diego - San Diego, Calif. '
DATES: 14 - 31 May 2001

SHIP: R/V Melville

TOTAL MILEAGE OF UNDERWAY DATA COLLECTED
Bathymetry-2333 miles  Seismic Reflection-none collected
Sea Beam-2333 miles Gravity-none collected
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DRIFT-RR leg 1 Track
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DRETOVRR DEPTH {maters)
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ORFIO|RR DEBTH (mesters)
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£.1.0. Sample Index
Drift Expedition
Legl
{DWIRR)
R/VRevelle
{Issued Qctober 2001)

PORTS:

San Diego, California (14 May 2001)
o

San Diego, Califorina (31 May 2001)

Chief Scientist: Dr, Fred Spiess
Scripps Instinxtion of Oceanography

The Sampie Index is a first level interdisciplinary fisting of ime,
position, sampie idsniification and disposition of all samples, records and
measurements collected on this cniise leg. The index dala are encoded at sea
by the resident marine technician and processed on shore by the S.1.0.
Shipboard Technical Support shorlly after the completion of the cruise leg.

Positions are interpolated on the basis of sample time by comparison
io a single, edited navigalion file. Samples beginning at one time and
position and ending at another are entered on two consecutive lines.
Disposition and sample type are represented by three and four character
codes o permil fulure compuler searches on these paramelers.

{Listings defining these codes are available from the Shipboard Technical
Support Group.)

STS Cruise ID# 297
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#re* Porlbs AW

07400 140501 IGPT B San Diego, CA A2-43.00M 117-13.00W £ DRFTOIRR
1715 3105881 I4PT E San Diege, CA 32-43.008 117-11.00W § DRFTOLIRR

#*%+ Pprmonnel Y

# *w****w*m*w*wttaw ******sz****** *****AFFILI&TIQN**** *i‘CRID**
# wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww
PECS MFL, Dy, Spiess, F. Chief Scientist Scripps Instutition DRFTUIRR
PECT SCG Charters, J. Computer Tech Seripps Instutition DR¥FTOIRR
PESP ST8 Patrick, R. COT Tech Scripps Instutition DRETOARR
PEST MPL: deMoustier C. Scisntist _ Scripps Instutition DRFTDIRR
PEST BIX Srewart, 5. ' Scientist Applanix . - DRFTOIRR
- PEST-¥MPL, Chadwell, D. Scientist Scripps Instutition DRFTRIRR
PEVL MPL Jeffrey, B. _ Scientist Bcripps Institution DRFTHIRR
PESF MPL Dovie, E, Student Soripps Institubtion DRFTHIRR
PESP MPL, Sansom, V. Student Scripps Institution DRFTOIRR
PEVL MFL ILangford, A. Scientist HSoripps Institution DRFTOHIRR
PEVL MPL ERonidn, N. Scientist Seripps Institution DRFPTUIRR
PESP MPL, EKussalb, N, Btudent Scripps Institution DRFTHLRR
PEVL MPL, Goxdon, G. . Scientist Scripps Inmstitution DRFIOIRR

PEVL MPFL, Murphy, B. Scientist Soripps Institution DRFTOIRR

#ti* ms & ik

#An ‘X’ in the {Blegin/{Eind column following the sample code indicates ne
#sample or data yecovered. A ‘C’ indicates continuation of data collection
§from before the beginning or after the end of s partionlar leg, {moored
#bottom instruments, for example.} The number appearing in the oolumns
#hetween the sample identifier and the disposition code, for many sample
#entries, is the water depth in corrected meters.

#GMT DIRYY SAMP B SAMPLE nise r CRUISE
#TTME DATE 7TZ CODE F IDENTIFIER CODE TATITUDE ITONGITUDE o LEG-BHIP
ﬂ. wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww
#*** Underway Data Curator - Shipboard Technical Support Sroup ext. 41835 »¥¥

pigital Data Curator - Geological Data Center, 5.F. Miller, ext 41838 *¥%

g¥%* MultiBeam Data {SIMRAD}) ***

$R02 140501 0 MBRST B Simrad multibeam BT 32-37.09NW 117+-20.%4W g DRFTHIRR
1552 310501 0 MBSI E Simrad multibeam Sr8  32-36.93N 117-16.73W g DRFTHIRR

#*** ronductivity, Temperature, Depth *+*+
2246 140501 0 TRCT B CTD #1TEST MPL, 33-51.48N 119-38.36Y

g DRFTOIRR
2339 140501 0 TDOT E CTD #17TEST MPL 33-51.48N 119-38.36W g DRFTD1RR
0754 180801 0 TOCT B CTD #1 MPL  44-3B.43N 126-00.40W g DRFTOIRR
0955 180501 O TDCT E CTD #1 MPL 44-38.43N 126~00.40W g DRFTOIRR
1411 180501 0 TDCT B CTD #2 MPL, 44-38.42N 126-00.46W g DRFTO1RR
1804 180501 O TIXT B CTID #2 MPL 44-38.42N 125-00.48W g DRFPOLRR
1913 180801 O TDCT B CTD #3 MPL 44-3B.43N 126-00.39W g DRFTOIRR
1948 180501 0 TDCT E CID #3 MPI, 4A4-38.44N 126-00.40W g DRFTOIRR
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#GMT DDMMYY
#TIME DATE T2

180501
180801

180501
190501

190501

180501

190801
190501

190501

1305401
190503

190503
200581

200801
210501

A10501
218501

23050]
230501

230501
2403501

240501
250501

250501
250801

250501
280501

260501
260501

250501
284501
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SAMPLE
IDENTIFIER

CIn
<D

cTH
<TD

1D
oD

<

#4
¥4

#5
#5

6
#6

#7
#7

R mpifunction

3
#9

#1080 Continous
#10 Continous

#11 Continous
measuyment

#12 Continous
maasurment

#13
#13

2843
2843M

#314 Continous

measurment Lo 500M

o

#15 Contbinous

measurment to 500M

o

#17 Continous

measurment To SO0M

TR
MaRE

oI
meas

i
meas

#128 Continous
urment o S00M

#19 Continous
wrment to S00M

#20 Continous
urment to 500M

Expendable Bathythermographs *#¥*%

180501
1680501
160501
180507
170503
180501

ig0a01 .

220501

344501
140501
150501
150501

[ R B Ly L D E D OO

By
BTXP
BTXP
BTER
BTXPR
BTXP
TP
BIAR

BTEP
BTE®
BIX?P
BIER

MK12
ME12
ME12
ME12
MK12
ME12
ME12
MEI12

MK12
MK12
ME12
MR

§ 5 -5
# 8 -5
# 7 ™5
$# 8 -5
# 9 5
¥ 1D -5
# 1l ™5
# 312 ™5
# 1 Fast_Deap
# 2 Fast Deep
# 3 Fast_Deep
# 4 Fast_Deep

MEL

MPL

MPL
ML

MFL

G
H0C
GDC
GRC
G
GDC
GDC
G

GhC
G
GoC
GDC

End Sample Index

LATITUDE
44-38.44N
44-38. 44N

44-38. 44N
44-38. 44N

T 44-38. 430

44-38.44N

44-38.44N
44-38.44N8

44-38. 44N

44-38. 448
44-38. 448

4438, 44N
44~38 . 448

44-38. 448
44-38.448

44-38 . 44N
44-38.42N8

44-42.78N

44-42.75H

*

44-42 . 75N
#4442 . TAN

© o A4-42 74N

d4-42. 74N

44-42 74N
4442 74K

44-42 748
4-42. 74N

4443 . TAN
44-42 . TAN

4442 . T4N
44-42.7T4N

37-46.58N
40-24.858
A0-326.80N
40-33 . 65N
41-326.18%
A4-37.8978
44-38. 04N
44-38. 01N

32-35.58N0
33-39. 86N
34-30.939N
A6-29. 69N

LONGITUDRE
126-00.40W
126-00.40W

126-00.40W
126-00.40W

126-00.43¥W
126-00.40W

126-00.40W
126-00.40W

126-00.40W

126-00.40W
1268-00.40W

126-00. 409
126-00.20W

126-00.404W
126-0D0.43W

126-00.40W
126-00.40%W

130-02.57W
130-02.58%W

130-02.57W
130-02.5%W

130-02.57W
130-02.58uW

130-0G2.58W
130-02.589

130-02.58W

136-02.58W

130-02.58W
130-02.58W

13602 .58W
130-02.58%W

123-57.13W
124-32.71%
124-32.93W
124-34.43W
124-37.759

124-59 . 45W

125-02.12W
126-5%.41W

117-29.31wW
119-03.04W
120-32.60W
1233-45.33¥

T W nw

fo s

g
q
o
)
]
o
)
!
q
g
g
9
q
b
H
5
g
g
L
g
£
d
d

nUng Dyuoeaug

CRUISE
LEG-8HIP

DRFTOIRR

DRFTU1RR -

DRFTHIRR
DRFTO1RR

PRFTOIRR
DRFTOIRR

DRFTOIRR

DRFTOIRR

DRFTOIRR

DRFTOIRR
DRFTOIRR

DRFTHIRR
DRFTOIRR

DRFTO1RR
DRFTLIRR

DRPTO1RR
DRFTOIRR

PRFTQIRR
DRFTOIRR

DRFTOIRR

DRFTHIRR

DRFTOIRR
DRFTOLIRR

DRFTDIRR

- PRETOLIRR

DRFTOLIRR
DRFTO1RR

DRETOIRR
DRFTO1RR

DPRFTOIRR
PRFTOIRR
DRFTOLIRR
DRFTOIRR
TRFTOIRR
PREFIDIRR
DPRETOIRR
DRFTOIRR

DPRFTOLRR
DRFTPOIER
DRFTOIRR
PRFTOIRR

DRFTUIRR

Fage 2



	Title Page
	Content Description
	Track Summary
	Detailed Track Chart
	Along-track Data Profiles
	Sample Index



